505248634 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5295414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERON WATER TRANSMISSION GROUP, LLC	11/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NWPC, LLC	
Street Address:	201 NE PARK PLAZA DRIVE, SUITE 100	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98684	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8627854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: GAY.MOLISE@KLARQUIST.COM Correspondent Name: DAVID P. PETERSEN/GAY MOLISE

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., #1600 Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, WASHINGTON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9979-101819-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAY MOLISE
SIGNATURE:	/GAY MOLISE/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name change to NWPC LLC as filed with Delaware#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048965 FRAME: 0604 505248634

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AMERON WATER TRANSMISSION GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, being the President of Ameron Water Transmission Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company") desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Ameron Water Transmission Group, LLC.
- 2. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed on July 16, 2014 with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 3. Article 1. of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is NWPC, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Certificate of First Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on November 20, 2018.

Scott Montross, President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:23 PM 11/29/2018
FILED 01:23 PM 11/29/2018
SR 20187871664 - File Number 5569667

RECORDED: 12/20/2018

3160243/1/JMA/051907-0222